PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2997650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NER DATA CORPORATION	06/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCIM SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	9606 N. MOPAC, SUITE 100
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13838828
Patent Number:	D454463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)681-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126813749

Email: JKeys@MathesonKeys.com

Correspondent Name: JERRY M. KEYS

Address Line 1: 7004 BEE CAVE, BLDG. 1, SUITE 110

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY M. KEYS
SIGNATURE:	/jerry m keys/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=NER Data Corporation - DCIM Solutions LLC - Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=NER Data Corporation - DCIM Solutions LLC - Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=NER Data Corporation - DCIM Solutions LLC - Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502951052 REEL: 033612 FRAME: 0975

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NER Data Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 307 South Delsea Drive, Glassboro, NJ 08028, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of certain inventions for which United States patent applications have been filed and United States patents have been granted as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, **DCIM Solutions LLC**, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 9606 N. Mopac, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78759, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said inventions, patent applications and patents as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest

in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents as described above and as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent applications and patents and all United States and foreign patent applications and patents which may be granted on said inventions or on any of such patent applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions:

and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications and patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions, patent applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any said patent has or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and

for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all applications and patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Patent Assignment.

NER Data Corporation

	6	27/14	
Date	••••••	***************************************	:

STEPHEN OAT
Typed or Printed Name

RESIDENT

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

: ss.

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of June, 2014, personally appeared Stephen Oatway, President of NER Data Corporation, who averred that said ASSIGNMENT was signed by him on behalf of said corporation in his capacity as President, and that said ASSIGNMENT is the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A

Patent or	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
Application Number			
13/838,828	Temperature Monitoring And Display System For Data Centers	March 15, 2013	
D454,463	Tape Cartridge Storage Unit	February 13, 2001	March 19, 2002

Page 3 of 3

4130765 v1

PATENT REEL: 033612 FRAME: 0978